42” Packaged Terminal AC/HP
PACKAGED TERMINAL AC/HP
PTAC - Cooling only with electric heat
PTHP - Heat pump with electric heat
7,000 to 15,000 BTUH
Warranty
5 years on compressor, 5 year on parts
See warranty document for details or visitwww.century-hvac.com

208/230V HEAT PUMP WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
PERFORMANCE AND ELECTRICAL DATA
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Package Terminal Unit with
Electric Heat
Capacity
BTUH x 1000
Electric Heat
30 = 3.0 kW
50 = 5.0 kW
Series/
Revision
Power
1 = 208/230-1-60
2 = 265-1-60
 P T  A C  1 2  G  1  3 0  A
AC = Cooling Only
HP = Heat Pump
Source
Code
3
OPERATING VOLTAGE
230/208V 20 Amp
230/208V 30 Amp
DIMENSIONS
27”
7602-500B: 14.9”
7602-500F: 14.25”
7602-500PF: 14.9”
7602-500F: 14.25”
ARCHITECTURAL OR
STAMPED GRILLE
AIR DISCHARGE GRILLE IS REVERSIBLE TO
PROVIDE EITHER 55 ° OR 15 ° DISCHARGE ANGLE
55 °
15 °
7.9”
Side View
Front View
42”
16
”
LEFT RIGHT
2” min Clearance
to side walls
2” min Clearance
to side walls
CONTROL DOOR
Top View
AIR DISCHARGE GRILLE
AIR INLETAIR INLET AIR INLET
Location of external drain holes
on bottom flange of wall sleeve
42”
39.75”
27” 8.6” 1.125”4.5”1.125”
230/208V 15 Amp
4
FEATURE PTHP12G130ASC PTHP12G150ASC PTHP15G130ASC PTHP15G150ASC
Cooling BTUH 11,800/12,000 11,800/12,000 14,300/14,500 14,300/14,500
EER 10.6/10.5 10.6/10.5 10.0/10.2 10.0/10.2
Cooling Amps 5.4/5.1 5.4/5.1 6.8/6.3 6.8/6.3
Max. Current Amps 7.3 7.3 8.9 8.9
Cooling Watts 1100/1140 1100/1140 1400/1420 1400/1420
Heat Pump BTUH 10,800/11,000 10,800/11,000 13,200/13,600 13,200/13,600
C.O.P. @ 47°F 3.50/3.30 3.50/3.30 3.30/3.30 3.30/3.30
Heating Amps 4.5/4.2 4.5/4.2 5.6/5.2 5.6/5.2
Heating Watts 900/950 900/950 1155/1180 1155/1180